
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2428
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2001
RAJIV GANDHI DRINKING WATER MISSION IN ANDHRA PRADESH
DAGGUBATI RAMANAIDU

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to share the additional burden of Rs.256 crore on the cost sharing pattern of 75:25 in respect of 58 rural water supply scheme projects under the Rajiv Gandhi National Drinking Water Mission in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the time by which the final decision in this regard is likely to be taken ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT ( SMT. RITA VERMA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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